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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.29 Contract Tariff Option 28 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 28 (Option 28) provides discounted monthly 

rates to customers who upgrade two (2) existing IntelliLight® 
Dedicated SONET Rings (IDSR) at capacities of OC48 or less into a 
single IDSR at a capacity of OC192.  IDSR is described in Section 
7.2.14(C)(1) preceding. 

 
(2) The terms and conditions, regulations and rates provided in this 

Section 21.29 apply to customers who subscribe to OC192 IDSR as 
offered herein. 

 
(B) Eligibility 

 
All of the following requirements must be met in order to be eligible 
for subscription to Option 28. 
 

(1) A customer must subscribe to Option 28 by submitting a written 
authorization in a manner designated by the Telephone Company during 
the subscription period which begins on June 11, 2005 and ends on 
August 10, 2005 (Subscription Period). 

 
(2) A customer must subscribe to Option 28 for the service period set 

forth in (D) following. 
 
(3) A customer must replace two (2) existing IDSRs at capacities of OC48 

or less with a single IDSR at a capacity of OC192 in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in this Option 28 and the upgrade provisions 
set forth in Section 7.2.14(C)(1)(b) preceding. 

 
(4) All nodes on the existing IDSRs and on the replacing OC192 IDSR must 

be located in Telephone Company wire centers and at customer 
designated premises that are within the Serving Area specified in (C) 
following. 

 
(5) The replacing OC192 IDSR must be configured with: 
 
(a) A minimum of ten (10) up to a maximum of fifteen (15) OC192 

enhanced nodes (as defined in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding) that 
are located at customer designated premises or Telephone Company 
wire centers that are within the Serving Area of this Option 28.  
At least fifty percent (50%) of the total number of nodes on the 
ring must be located at customer designated premises or Telephone 
Company wire centers that are within the New Jersey portion of MSA 
#1.  In determining the minimum number of nodes that must be 
located within MSA #1, always round up to the next node when the 
calculation results in a fraction of a node.  For example, if the 
IDSR is configured with a total of fifteen (15) nodes, at least 
eight (8) nodes must be located within the New Jersey portion of 
MSA #1 (50% of 15 nodes = 7.5 nodes and rounded to 8 nodes); and 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.29 Contract Tariff Option 28 (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Eligibility (Cont'd) 
 
(5) (Cont'd) 
 
(b) the total mileage around the circumference of the OC192 IDSR (as 

measured in accordance with Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding) must be 
thirty-five (35) miles or more; and 

 
(c) all of the following types and minimum number of ports 

 
Type of Port Minimum Number of Ports 

DS1 340 
DS3 42 
OC3 4 
GigE1 2 
GigE3 2 

 
In addition to the above port types and minimum quantities, the 
OC192 IDSR may be configured with other ports in accordance with 
(E)(2) following. 

 
(C) Serving Area 

 
(1) The serving area of Option 28 is comprised of the following 

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs): 
 

New York NY MSA #1 (New Jersey wire centers only) (MSA#1) 
 
New Brunswick-Perth Amboy-Sayerville NJ (MSA#62) (see Note) 

 
Note: The discounted rates set forth in (F) following do not apply to 
the rate elements associated with the services provided by the 
Telephone Company that connect the End User Premises to its serving 
wire center in MSA#62. 

 
(2) Wire centers for Phase II MSAs are listed in Section 14.7 preceding. 
 
(3) Any additions or changes to the wire centers included in the above 

MSAs that occur after June 11, 2005 will apply and be included in 
Option 28. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.29 Contract Tariff Option 28 (Cont’d) 

 
(D) Service Period 
 
(1) The service period for the OC192 IDSR enhanced nodes and OC192 

mileage under this Option 28 is sixty-six (66) months from the date 
that the OC192 IDSR is available for use by the customer (Service 
Period). 

 
(2) The Service Period for each port on the OC192 IDSR shall commence 

with the installation of the port and end on the same date on which 
the Service Period for the enhanced nodes and mileage under (D)(1) 
preceding ends. 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions 

 
(1) Except as set forth in this Section 21.29, the terms and conditions 

(e.g., additions of nodes) and application of rates and charges as 
set forth in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding apply to the OC192 IDSR 
and to any service(s) connected to such IDSR. 

 
(2) In addition to the types and minimum quantities of ports set forth 

in (B)(5)(c) preceding, this Option 28 includes rates and charges 
for OC12 ports and Gigabit Ethernet ports at GigE6, GigE9, GigE12, 
and GigE24.  There is no minimum number of OC12, GigE6, GigE9, 
GigE12, or GigE24 ports required on the OC192 IDSR.  The rates and 
charges for ports included in this Option 28 are set forth in (F) 
following.  Subscription to any other port type that is offered 
under Section 7.2.14 preceding and not included in this Option 28 is 
provided at the rates and charges set forth in Section 7.5.19 
preceding. 

 
(3) Transitional Billing Period 
 

Upon completion of the upgrade, six (6) months of transitional 
billing credit will apply.  The transitional billing credit is equal 
to fifty percent (50%) of the monthly recurring rates for the node 
and mileage rate elements on both the existing IDSR(s) and on the 
replacing OC192 IDSR. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.29 Contract Tariff Option 28 (Cont’d) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 
 
(4) Termination Liability 
 

In the event that service is discontinued prior to the end of the 
Service Period, termination liability applies in accordance with the 
regulations set forth in Section 7.2.14(C)(1)(b) preceding.  Subject 
to the application of rates described in Section 14.7 preceding, any 
termination liability charge shall be calculated using the rates set 
forth Section 7.5.19 preceding. 

 
(5) Expiration of the Service Period 
 

Upon completion of the Service Period for this Option 28, the 
customer must choose one of the following options: 

 
(a) discontinue service without termination liability; or 
 
(b) select any then offered term plan or contract tariff option for 

which the customer is eligible; or 
 
(c) continue subscription to the service at the 5-year rates and 

charges set forth in Section 7.5.19 in accordance with Section 14.7 
preceding. 

 
(6) Except as set forth in this Option 28, all other rates and charges 

and terms and conditions set forth in other sections of this tariff 
apply for any other rate element or work activity that may be 
associated with the OC192 included in this Option 28. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.29 Contract Tariff Option 28 (Cont’d) 

 
(F) Rates and Charges 

 
The following rates and charges apply to the enhanced nodes, mileage, 
and ports associated with services included in this Option 28 (see 
Note).  The rates and charges for all other rate elements associated 
with the services included in this Option 28, including those rate 
elements associated with services that connect to the OC192 IDSR, are 
set forth in other sections of this tariff. 
 
 Monthly Nonrecurring 
Rate Element USOC Rate Charge 
 
OC192 Enhanced Node, 

per enhanced node ----- $7,360.00 None 
 
Mileage, 

per mile 
between nodes ----- 900.00 None 

 
Ports, 

per port 
 
DS1 ----- 22.40 None 
 
DS3 ----- 92.00 None 
 
OC3 ----- 274.00 None 
 
OC12 ----- 513.00 None 
 
GigE1 ----- 184.00 None 
 
GigE3 ----- 276.00 None 
 
GigE6 ----- 364.00 None 
 
GigE9 ----- 428.00 None 
 
GigE12 ----- 516.00 None 
 
GigE24 ----- 704.00 None 

 
 
 
 
Note: The rates and charges set forth above do not apply in MSA#62 to rate 
elements that are associated with the connection between an End User Premises 
and its serving wire center.  For those rate elements, the rates and charges 
set forth in Section 7.5.19 preceding apply in accordance with Section 14.7 
preceding. 
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